a 1% premium over face cash value.

For illustrative purposes only, if the purchase of the Branch had closed as of December 31, 2008, the
value of the assets purchased was $17 million and the value of the liabilities assumed was $52 million,
and CBNC, in addition to assigning and delivering to the Bank all of its right title and interest in and to
the assets and liabilities at the Branch, would have paid to the Bank an additional $35 million in cash.
The Bank has agreed to pay a premium on transaction deposit accounts which, as of December 31, 2008,
would have been $225,000.  The actual purchase price to be paid will be mutually determined by the
parties at the closing of the purchase of the Branch, after all required approvals have been obtained and
based on the valuations of the assets being purchased and liabilities assumed as of the date of the closing.
The actual resulting financial statements at closing may differ from the proforma shown below.

PROXY STATEMENT
(continued)

14

The following table is a proforma financial statement reflecting the transaction as if it had occurred on
December 31, 2008:

Combined
BCB Actual Branch Proforma
12/31/2008 12/31/2008 12/31/2008

Cash and due from 1,732,816$   141,000$   1,873,816$
Fed funds 6,950,000   34,850,000   41,800,000
Other investments 2,229,338   -   2,229,338
Loans, net 98,005,029   16,781,000   114,786,029
Loss allowance (1,220,000)   -   (1,220,000)
   net loans 96,785,029   16,781,000   113,566,029
FF&E 227,532   30,000   257,532
Premium on deposits -   225,000   225,000
Other assets 959,704   73,000   1,032,704
   Total Assets 108,884,419   52,100,000   160,984,419

DDA 10,971,747   4,200,000   15,171,747
MMA 31,569,818   9,000,000   40,569,818
Time deposits 45,270,907   38,900,000   84,170,907
  Total deposits 87,812,472   52,100,000   139,912,472
Othe Borrowings 5,000,000   -   5,000,000
Other Liabilities 442,839   -   442,839
   Total Liabilities 93,255,311   52,100,000   145,355,311

-
Common Stock 15,497,940   -   15,497,940
Retained earnings 131,168   -   131,168
   Total Equity 15,629,108   -   15,629,108
   Total Liab/Equity 108,884,419   52,100,000$   160,984,419$

Commitments 15,549,092$   1,072,000$   16,621,092$
Letters of Credit 2,348,631   -   2,348,631

From and after the signing of the Purchase Agreement and prior to closing, the Bank will be seeking the
required regulatory approvals described above, as well as preparing for the transition of the Branch to the
Bank’s systems and management.  CBNC has covenanted that during such pre-closing period, it will
conduct the operations of the Branch in the ordinary course consistent with current practice and will grant
to the Bank reasonable access to arrange for the smooth transition of the Branch to the Bank at closing.